A7 E{%/Rotary hook mechanism

5
i
58 8

2 &
8 0
-

4;—@ r ]
B
w—a | "

w2 =

n—a=

12 —10
L'f G 6

al
P
42 0 41 40
=y
&= v
B =
— 34
= @

36
—s a— 9
_——
50— =a—
o
]

=1 5._




000 O /Rotary hook mechanism

2

oooQg ZloOo
Ne [PARTS Ne| | = |QTY 00 DESCRIPTION
1 [37274 *[*[ 2 [DoO0O SCREW M5X0.8 L=20
2 (37269 *|*| 4 [DooO SCREW M3X05 L=6
3 [37271 || 2 [oooo FELT
4 |37270 || 2 [Dooooooo OPENER BRACKET
5 [37582 ~|*| 1 [Dooooo FEED DOG GEAR
6 (37182 x| 1 [Dooo SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
7 (33507 |~ 1 [Dooo SCREW M6X0.75 L=4
8 [33505 || 2 [Dooooooooo OPENER REGULATINGCRING
9 (37134 x| 2 [Dooo SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
10 (37546 ~|*| 2 [Dooooooooo WASHER
11 (37259 || 2 |[Dooooooo@) BEARING (UPPER)
12 [37550 || 1 |[Dooooo FEED GEAR SHAFT
13 [37551 *|*| 1 [DDDDODDOODODDODOOO |THRUST BEARING
14 [37185 |~ 2 [Dooo SCREW M6X0.75 L=6
15 (37258 || 2 [oooO ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
16 [37559 || 1 [oooO FELT
17 (33504 || 1 |[DooDooooo@) ROTARY HOOK BASEDBUSHL(LEFT)
18 (37263 ~|*| 1 |DoDO SCREW M6X0.75 L=10
19 (37552 *|*| 1 [DDDDDDOODODOOOOD |NEEDLE BEARING
20 [37548 *|*| 1 [Doooo@) FEED GEAR (LARGE)
21 |37549 || 1 [Doooo@) FEED GEAR (SMALL)
22 |37116 |+ 2 [Dooo SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
23 (33100 *|*| 2 [Doopooooooooo NEEDLE BEARING
24 |37266 || 1 [oooO FELT
25 (37262 ~|*| 1 |[Dooooo@) ROTARY HOOK SHAFTOBUSHI(LOWER)
26 (37263 ~|*| 1 |DoDO SCREW M6X0.75 L=10
27 |37265 || 1 [DooDooo ROTARY HOOK SHAFTOCOLLAR
28 [37185 *|*| 2 [DooO SCREW M6X0.75 L=6
29 [37553 *|*| 1 [DDODDODDODOO T=01 |FEED GEAR SPACEROT=0.1
29 [37554 *|*| 1 [DoDDDODDOODDO T=015 |FEED GEAR SPACERLT=0.15
29 [37555 *|*| 1 [DDODDODDOODODO T=02 |FEED GEAR SPACERLT=0.2
30 [37556 *|*| 1 [DDODODODDOODOO T=01 |LOWER SHAFT GEAROSPACERCT=0.1
30 [37557 *|*| 1 [DDODODODODODODO T=015 |LOWER SHAFT GEAROSPACERLT=0.15
30 [37558 *|*| 1 [DDODDODDOODOO T=02 |LOWER SHAFT GEAROSPACERLT=0.2
31 [37735 || 2 |[oo@O) ROTARY HOOK COMPLETE
32 [37255-01 | *|*| 2 |oDoOO ROTARY HOOK (BODY)
33 [37735-02 | *|*| 2 |oDDO BOBBIN CASE (BODY)
34 [37255-03 | *|*| 2 |[oDoooOO ROTARY HOOK GIB
35 [37255-04 | *|*| 6 |[DDODDODODODOOD ROTARY HOOK GIB SCREW
36 [37255-05 | *|*| 2 |[ooODO THREAD GUARD
37 [37255-06 | *|*| 4 [DoDoDooOOO THREAD GUARD SCREW
39 [37255-08 | *|*| 2 |[Dooooo BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
40 |37255-10 |*|*| 2 [Dooooooooo BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
41 37255-09 | *|*| 2 |[DoooooooOO SCREW
42 |37735-07 | * | *| 2 |DDOO CAP
43 37736 *|*| 1 [Doooooooooo BOBBIN CASE OPENER
44 (37808 || 1 |[Dooooooooo OPENER ECCENTRIC COLLAR
45 |37818 || 1 |[DooDooooo@) ROTARY HOOK BASEDBUSHO(UPPERCILEFT)
46 (37817 ~|*| 1 |[Dooooooo@) ROTARY HOOK BASEOBUSHO(UPPERCRIGHT)
47 (33099 | *| 2 |ooo BOBBIN
48 |37735-11 | *|*| 2 |[Dooooo ANTI-SPIN SPRING
49 (37116 |~ 2 [Dooo SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
50 (37267 ~|*| 2 |[Dooooooo WASHER

-16-




